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Table. Reductive halogenation of epoxides. 
- 

Entry Substrate Salt Time Product(s) Yielda m.p. or b.p/torr 

(%) 

1 w NaI 

LiBr 

Nal 

Lillr 

Nal 

6 Q Nai 
0 

45m 

15m 

30m 

7h 

6h 

20m 

76 80-84/O& 

69 220-225/760 

I 
75 180-183/‘760 

93 195-200/760 

100 

(43%) 80b lllO-115/16 (dec.) 

a) Yield of isolated pure products, the purity as determined by glc and tic analysis, was 2 97%. 

b) Conversion determined by glc analysis. 
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